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Regional Council Executive 

Elizabeth Stevenson  President   elizstevenson@gmail.com 

JD Kennedy   Past President   thejdman2003@yahoo.co.uk 

Sue Lemaistre   President Elect   susalemaistre@gmail.com 

Faith March-MacCuish  Executive Minister  fmaccuish@united-church.ca 

Pix Butt   Affirm    pixonsand@gmail.com 

Julielynne Anderson  Archives & Records  jmandrs@mta.ca 

Heather Donnelly  Faith Formation & Education oldfarm1867@gmail.com 

David Allan Acting Chair Financial & Mission Services David.lbrpc@gmail.com 

Jim Blanchard   Incorporated Ministries james.blanchard@pei.sympatico.ca 

Kathy Bigsby    Justice, Mission & Outreach Kathryn_bigsby@hotmail.com 

Rose-Hannah Gaskin  Nominations   rosehannah.gaskin@gmail.com 

Hugh Ellis   Pastoral Relations  hughgellis57@gmail.com 

Brion Crossman  Property   fsldwprop@gmail.com 

Richard Bowley  Regional Council Planning  revbowley@outlook.com 

Martha Vickers   Tri-Regional Staff Support marthavickers86@gmail.com 

Elaine Burrows   United Church Women  ebmucwpresident@pei.sympatico.ca 

Jean Herman   Member at Large  jean.herman.1@gmail.com 

Adekunle Adeniyi  Member at Large  stjames@nb.aibn.com 
 

AGM Planning Committee (5) 

Richard Bowley, Chair (2025)    rev.bowley@outlook.com 

Alicia Walls, Secretary  (2024)    saintdavidsyouthminister@gmail.com 

Andrea Rogers (2024,2nd)    karogers05@hotmail.com 

Elizabeth Stevenson, President    elizstevenson@gmail.com    

JD Kennedy, Past President    thejdman2003@yahoo.co.uk    

Vacancy – young adult member  
 

Affirm Committee 

Pix Butt, Chair (2026,2nd)    pixonsand@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Stevenson (2025, 2nd)   elizstevenson@gmail.com 

Jane Johnson (2026)     revjane81@gmail.com 

Tony Burnett (2025, 2nd)    anthonyburnett178@yahoo.ca 

Don Scott (2024)     donscott39@eastlink.ca  

Ross Sherwood (2025)     rostia@nb.sympatico.ca 
 

Archives & Records (7) 

Julielynne Anderson, Chair (2026, 2nd)   jmandrs@mta.ca 

Sharon Moyse (2025, 2nd)    moyfive@pei.sympatico.ca 

Rhianna Edwards (no term*)    rhiply2rhi@gmail.com 

Timothy Howatt (2026, 2nd)    howatttim@gmail.com 

Katherine Dewar (2024)    dewar.katherine3@gamail.com 

Janice Fairney ((2024)     janicefairney@me.com 

Timothy Wisnicky     Minister_hillcrest@outlook.com 

*outside professional representative – no term 
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Faith Formation and Education (9) 

Heather Donnelly, Chair (2026, 2nd)   oldfarm1867@gmail.com  

Michelle Armstrong, Secretary (2025, 2nd)  michellenarmstrong@hotmail.com 

Alice Szemok (2025, 2nd)    rev.aliceszemok@gmail.com 

Alicia Walls (2026, 2nd)               saintdavidsyouthminister@gmail.com  

Dennis Livingstone (2024)    dennis.livingstone10@gmail.com 

Linda Fuller (2024)      llindafuller@gmail.com 

Christine Johnson (2025)    rev.christianjohnson@gmail.com 

Pierre Momberg (2025)    mompies@hotmail.com 

Lisa Folkins (2026)     lisa.folkins@gmail.com 

Chair/Designate of Youth @ Region 

ORM Rep. 

 

 

Financial and Mission Services (6) 

Vacancy, Chair  

David Allan (2026, 2nd) acting chair    David.lbrpc@gmail.com     

Bob Fisher, Secretary (2025, 2nd)   mltvrs@gmail.com 

Richard Boulter (2025, 2nd)    richardbvictoria@gmail.com 

Kimberley Douglass (2024, 2nd)    douglassthing@bellaliant.net 

Ron Naugler (2024)     rnaugler@bellaliant.net 

 

Incorporated Ministries (4) 

Jim Blanchard, Chair (2025)    james.blanchard@pei.sympatico.ca 

Charlene Maguire-Mc Knight, Secretary (2026, 2nd)  clergy@rogers.com 

Vacancy 

Vacancy 

Vacancy  

 

Justice, Mission and Outreach (8) 

Kathy Bigsby, Chair (2026)         Kathryn_bigsby@hotmail.com 

Jim Wicks, Secretary (2024, 2nd)                mjwicks@eastlink.ca 

Norm Laverty (2025, 2nd)     lavertynw@gmail.com 

Steve Berube (2025, 2nd)    srjberube@gmail.com 

Keith MacPherson (2026, 2nd)    kr_macpherson@hotmail.com 

Myrna Wicks (2024, 2nd)     mjwicks@eastlink.ca 

Barbara Cairns (2024)      barbarajcarins@.ca 

Jennifer Broomhead (2025)    revjen@harmonyunitedchurch.ca 

Scott Stuart (2026)     minister@mountroyaluc.ca 

 

Maritime Conference Financial Services Board  

FSLDW (6); Region 15 (6)  

Richard Boulter     nrboulter@bellaliant.net 

Kevin Dingwell     tkdingwell@gmail.com 

Terry Matthews 

Mary Tingley (2025)     marytingley.wilmotuc@gmail.com 

Sheila Gallant (2025)     sfgallant@bellaliant.net 

Nancy Nicol Levoie (2025)    nancynicol@hotmail.com 
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Nominations Committee (8) 

Rose-Hannah Gaskin, Chair (2024, 2nd)  rosehannah.gaskin@gmail.com 

Pix Butt, Secretary (2024, 2nd)            pixonsand@gmail.com 

Jane Johnson (2024, 2nd)    revjane81@gmail.com 

Susan Estabrooks (2024, 2nd)    susanestabrooks@hotmail.com 

Tracy Friars (2025)     tfriars@outlook.com 

Kathy Roy (2026)     kathyroy@bellaliant.net 

Fay Cameron (2026)     fay0684@gmail.com 
 

Pastoral Relations (8) 

Hugh Ellis, Chair (2025, 2nd)    hughgellis57@gmail.com 

Marlene MacLeod, Secretary (2024)   mmacleod@nb.sympatico.ca   

Barbara Prowse (2025, 2nd)    Barbara.prowse@gmail.com 

Kelly Burke (2025, 2nd)              revkelly08@gmail.com  

Aaron Billard (2024)     sjucrev@gmail.com 

Kate Jones (2024)     wuc@nb.sympatico.ca 

Greg Davis (2025     minister@cquc.ca 

Nancy Nicol (2026)     nancyrnicol@hotmail.com 

Licensed Lay Worship Leader Coordinator 

Barb Prowse    Barbara.prowse@gmail.com 

 Oversight (Sub Group of Pastoral Relations)  

  Susan Estabrooks      susanestabrooks@hotmail.com 
 

Property Committee (7) 

Brion Crossman, Chair (2025)    fsldwprop@gmail.com  

Delana Powell-Bojold, Secretary (2026,2nd)  delenapowell@gmail.com     

JD Kennedy (2026, 2nd)    thejdman2003@yahoo.co.uk  

David Atwood (2024)     atwood.david@gmail.com 

Rachel Campbell (2024)    rachel@trinitysummerside.ca 

Susan White (2024)     revsue83@gmail.com 

Bruce Moore (2025)     rbmm2000@hotmail.com 

Bette Ashely (2026)     bettekaseyashley@gmail.com 
 

Tri-Regional Staff Support Committee (2 x 3 Regions) 

Martha Vickers (2025, 2nd)    martha.vickers@rogers.com 

Debbie Aitken (2024)     daitkenucc@gmail.com 
 

AST Senate Representative 

Lloyd Bruce (2025)     lloydabruce@icloud.com  
 

Camp Wegesegum (2) 

Heather Donnelly (2025)    oldfarm1867@gmail.com 

Jim MacLeod (2026)     macleod.jim@yahoo.com 
 

Mount Alison Sharpe Scholarship Reps (PEI only)  

Jack Spencer (2025)     jackrichardspencer@gmail.ca 

Roland Easter (2024)     easter@pei.sympatico.ca 
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